## 2023 - 2024 Professional Development Guidelines

The Professional Development Coordinator Agreement Please insert the name and date of your Professional Development Opportunity (PDO) workshop or webinar, cut and paste the following and return it, by e-mail to <a href="mailto-aschack@nercomp.org">aschack@nercomp.org</a>. I have read and understand the Professional Development Guidelines. I agree to serve as a Professional Development Coordinator for the following workshop or webinar: scheduled to be held on